

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-1870 Version: 1 Name: Grant Award - City of Oakland - Oakland

International High School

Type: Donation Status: Passed

File created: 8/15/2016 In control: Chief Schools Officer

 On agenda:
 9/14/2016
 Final action:
 9/14/2016

 Enactment date:
 9/14/2016
 Enactment #:
 16-1501

Title: Acceptance by the Board of Education of Grant Award from the City of Oakland, via its Oakland Fund

for Children and Youth, in the amount of \$88,360, to create and staff a Wellness Center at Oakland International High School to provide ongoing support services to students in crisis (mental health, legal, housing, physical health etc.), for the period of July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof, and authorization to submit amendments thereto, for the grant

period, if any.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 16-1870 Grant Award - City of Oakland - Oakland International High School

Contact: carmelita.reyes@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/14/2016	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Acceptance by the Board of Education of Grant Award from the City of Oakland, via its Oakland Fund for Children and Youth, in the amount of \$88,360, to create and staff a Wellness Center at Oakland International High School to provide ongoing support services to students in crisis (mental health, legal, housing, physical health etc.), for the period of July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof, and authorization to submit amendments thereto, for the grant period, if any.